



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2450 of 2021

GHANSHYAM PRASAD SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/01/2026	Mr. Ravi Bhagat, leaned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Post this matter on 2nd of March, 2026 enabling the learned counsel for respondent No. 3 to file reply. If the reply is not filed by respondent No. 3 by that time, the respondent No. 3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing i.e. 02.03.2026 at 2.30 P.M. As the respondent No. 3 is not appeared today, a copy of this order be communicated to respondent No. 3. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Ami</i>	