

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2450 of 2021****GHANSHYAM PRASAD SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/03/2026	Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anway Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Pranay Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shashi Bhushan Tiwari, Advocate for Respondents. List this matter on 18th of March, 2026, enabling counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Saxena	